
 

  

 

 

 

 

Chinese Pastor/Senior Pastor Rev Colin Wun  0434 190 205 | @ colinwun@cacv.org.au 

Chinese Pastoral Worker Ps Linda Kwang  0422 315 480 | @ lindakwang@cacv.org.au 

English Pastor Ps Andrew Pham  0431 261 116 | @ andrewpham@cacv.org.au 

Youth Coordinator Miss Catherine Au  0405 119 603 | @ catherine.au@cacv.org.au

Administrative Staff Mrs Shirley Dew 
Mrs May Poon 

@ admin@cacv.org.au 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

11th September 

 Combined Mission Sunday Service  

10:30am – 12:00pm 
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Welcoming 

Call to Worship 

Prayer 

Praise & Worship 

Scripture 

John 6:1-15 

Message 

 Ms Vera 

Passionate in Mission 
Deeper Life in God 

Response Song 

Offering 

Announcements 

 Rev Colin Wun 

Intercession 

Doxology 

Benediction 

 

Preacher Ms Vera 

Chairperson Wilfred Kwok 

Worship Bonnie Man 
Agnes Wong 
Pat Poon 

Music Amy Wun 

Power Point  Luke Man 

PA Charles Ko 

Live Stream Nelson Kwok 
Victor Cheung 

Chief Usher Ellis Tam 

Usher Kathleen Tam 
Joe Tam 

Flower Kitty & Eric Ko 

 



 

 

 

 Last Week’s In-person Attendance 

 

English Service  41 Chinese Service 100 

Children Sunday School 31 (Teachers 6, Children 25) 

 

 

Offering 

Offering Items On-line Transfer Sunday Service Total 

General    

CACV Mission    

Building    

C&MA Mission     

Flowers    

Thanksgiving    

Susanna in Thailand    

Total    

 

 

 Sunday Service Roster 

Date Preacher Chairperson 
Worship Leader 

/ Music 

Power Point 
& PA 

/ Live Stream 

Chief Usher 
/ Ushers 

18/9 Ps Andrew Pham Eden Law 
Catherine Au  

 

Tanny Law 

Luke Tsui 
 

Brian Siu 

Tony Cheung 
 

Johnny Tchung 

25/9 Bible Study Service Andrew Pham TBC 

Tony Cheung 
Jason Wong 

 

--  

Luke Tsui 
 

Enoch Truong 

2/10 Ps Andrew Pham TBC 
Hong Cheng 

 

Emerald Tsui 

Henry Ko 
 

Jason Wong 

Brian Siu 
 

Catrina Chu 

9/10 Ps Andrew Pham Eden Law 
Edwina Cheng 

 

Tanny Law 

Luke Tsui 
 

Gary Cheng 

Hong Cheng 
 

Isaac Wu 

Church Theme  
Proclaim HOPE 
H ~ Healthy Relationships with God and with others 

O ~ On Mission Everyone, everywhere, all the time 

P ~ People of Prayer and Praise 

E ~ Empowered/Equipped by the Holy Spirit for this task 

 



 

 

  Announcements 

Church 
 

1. As announced last week, all required items in the AGM have been 

successfully passed as outlined below.  We would like to again 

thank everyone for your attendance and for allowing the Church 

leadership to continue the work of God at CACV.  If you have any 

questions regarding the AGM or other items, please ask the Pastors 

or anyone on the Combined Board.  

Item Description 
Accepted 
Valid Vote 

Acceptance 
percentage  

1. Minutes of Annual General Meeting held on 29 August 2021 111  100% 

2. 2021-2022 Annual Report 111  100% 

3. 2022-2023 Church Budget 111  100% 

4. Changes of CACV By-law 
 4.1.1 Constitution Change – Admission  
 4.1.2 Constitution Change – Baptism 
 4.2.1 Constitution Change – Types of Membership 
 4.2.2 Constitution Change – Membership Status 
 4.3.1 Constitution Change – Expenditure Limit  
 4.4.1 Constitution Change – Elders 
 4.4.2 Constitution Change – Deacons 
 4.4.3 Constitution Change – Number of Family Members Nominated 
 4.5.1 Constitution Change – Casting a Vote 

 
110 
110 
111 
109 
108 
104 
106 
106 
111 

 
 99% 
 99% 
 100% 
 98% 
 97% 
 94% 
 95% 
 95% 
 100% 

5. Election of Treasurer and Deacons 
 5.1 Deacon Election (Treasurer): Ashley Yang 
 5.2 Deacon Election: Heidi Wong 
 5.3 Deacon Election: Tony Cheung 
 5.4 Deacon Election: Nelson Kwok 
 5.5 Deacon Election: Tennie Lau 

 
111 
110 
111 
111 
111 

 
 100% 
 99% 
 100% 
 100% 
 100% 

 

2. The new church website has been launched.  You are welcome to 

browse it and share it with your friend and families.  Thanks to the 

website revamp team: Jacken Chan, Shirley Dew, Tiffany Chu, 

Tony Cheung, Selina Ng and Jim Wong. 

3. COACH mentor training day has been scheduled on 15 October, 

Saturday, 9:30am – 3:30pm.  Please mark your diary for this.  

Those who are interested can contact Jim Wong for more details. 

4. The worship team has invited Tiffany Chu to run a training on 'How 

to Play a Drum Box' on 23 October, from 12pm to 1pm after the 

Sunday services.  All who are interested in learning drum box are 

welcome.  Please contact Ursula Kwok for more information if 

you're interested. 



 

 

 Prayer Items 
Pray for the needs of the world, our country and our community 

 Pray for God's protection and mercy upon the people in Ukraine as the 
war between Russia and Ukraine continues. 

 Pray for the Covid pandemic around the world to come under control. 

 Pray for the upcoming State Election in Victoria that Godly and righteous 
leaders would be elected. 

 Pray for the Australian Federal Government and leaders that they will lead 
our country with integrity and God honouring values. 

 Pray for God's protection upon Christians around the world who are being 
persecuted because of their faith. 

Pray for C&MA and our International Worker 

 Pray for God’s protection and guidance upon all the missionaries: 

o Harry and Faith in Cambodia: Pray for God’s provision for the school 
building project and the church renovation.  Pray also for Faith's 
wellbeing as she continues to recover.  

o Daniel and Mary as they reach out to Muslims around the world 
through online videos. 

o Susanna in Thailand: Pray for God’s wisdom to preach in Thai.  Pray 
for the orphans who converted to Christ can have the permission to 
attend church service and fellowship on Sunday.  Pray for healing and 
full recovery for her right knee that had torn meniscus before. 

Pray for the needs of our Church 

 Praise God for the AGM last Sunday.  Pray for God's blessings and 
wisdom upon our deacons and the smooth transition of the new 
Combined Board. 

 Praise God for newcomers.  Pray for God’s guidance and open doors as 
we welcome and reach out to new migrants into our church community 
and help them to settle in Melbourne.   

 Pray for God to raise up more brothers and sisters to join the English and 
Chinese worship team to lead the congregations in worshipping God. 

 Pray God would raise up new leaders for small groups and more people 
will join a group to share life and grow in Christ. 

 Praise God for providing the new Principals for CSS.  Pray for God’s 
guidance for a smooth transition and continuous work in the children 
ministry. 

 Pray for God’s comfort and healing upon brothers and sisters who are 
unwell or have special needs. 


