

Christian Alliance Church of Victoria

● 17 Livingstone Close, Burwood VIC 3125 (Melway 61 A4)

☑ PO Box 7091 Wattle Park 3128 | @ cacv@cacv.org.au | cacv.org.au

3 (03) 9888-7114 | **CACV Online Offering Bank** Account Name CACV BSB 033389 A/C 268531

Chinese Pastor/Senior Pastor

Chinese Pastoral Worker

English Pastor

Youth Coordinator

Administrative Staff

Rev Colin Wun

Ps Linda Kwang

Ps Andrew Pham

Miss Catherine Au

Mrs Shirley Dew Mrs May Poon **J** 0434 190 205 | @ colinwun@cacv.org.au

J 0422 315 480 | @ lindakwang@cacv.org.au

J 0431 261 116 | @ andrewpham@cacv.org.au

J 0405 119 603 | @ catherine.au@cacv.org.au

@ admin@cacv.org.au

11th September Combined Mission Sunday Service

10:30am - 12:00pm

Welcoming

Call to Worship

Prayer

Praise & Worship

Scripture

John 6:1-15

Message

Ms Vera

Passionate in Mission

Deeper Life in God

Response Song

Offering

Announcements

Rev Colin Wun

Intercession

Doxology

Benediction

Preacher Ms Vera

Chairperson Wilfred Kwok

Worship Bonnie Man

Agnes Wong
Pat Poon

Music Amy Wun

Power Point Luke Man

PA Charles Ko

Live Stream Nelson Kwok

Victor Cheuna

Chief Usher Ellis Tam

Usher Kathleen Tam

Joe Tam

Flower Kitty & Eric Ko

Church Theme

Proclaim HOPE

- H ~ Healthy Relationships with God and with others
- O ~ On Mission Everyone, everywhere, all the time
- P ~ People of Prayer and Praise
- E ~ Empowered/Equipped by the Holy Spirit for this task

Last Week's In-person Attendance

English Service 41 Chinese Service 100

Children Sunday School 31 (Teachers 6, Children 25)

Offering

Offering Items	On-line Transfer	Sunday Service	Total
General			
CACV Mission			
Building			
C&MA Mission			
Flowers			
Thanksgiving			
Susanna in Thailand			
Total			

Sunday Service Roster

Date	Preacher	Chairperson	Worship Leader / Music	Power Point & PA / Live Stream	Chief Usher / Ushers
18/9	Ps Andrew Pham	Eden Law	Catherine Au Tanny Law	Luke Tsui Brian Siu	Tony Cheung Johnny Tchung
25/9	Bible Study Service	Andrew Pham	TBC	Tony Cheung Jason Wong 	Luke Tsui Enoch Truong
2/10	Ps Andrew Pham	TBC	Hong Cheng Emerald Tsui	Henry Ko Jason Wong	Brian Siu Catrina Chu
9/10	Ps Andrew Pham	Eden Law	Edwina Cheng Tanny Law	Luke Tsui Gary Cheng	Hong Cheng Isaac Wu

☆ Announcements

Church

1. As announced last week, all required items in the AGM have been successfully passed as outlined below. We would like to again thank everyone for your attendance and for allowing the Church leadership to continue the work of God at CACV. If you have any questions regarding the AGM or other items, please ask the Pastors or anyone on the Combined Board.

Item Description	Accepted Valid Vote	Acceptance percentage
1. Minutes of Annual General Meeting held on 29 August 2021	111	100%
2. 2021-2022 Annual Report	111	100%
3. 2022-2023 Church Budget	111	100%
4. Changes of CACV By-law		
4.1.1 Constitution Change – Admission	110	99%
4.1.2 Constitution Change – Baptism	110	99%
4.2.1 Constitution Change – Types of Membership	111	100%
4.2.2 Constitution Change – Membership Status	109	98%
4.3.1 Constitution Change – Expenditure Limit	108	97%
4.4.1 Constitution Change – Elders	104	94%
4.4.2 Constitution Change – Deacons	106	95%
4.4.3 Constitution Change – Number of Family Members Nominated	106	95%
4.5.1 Constitution Change – Casting a Vote	111	100%
5. Election of Treasurer and Deacons		
5.1 Deacon Election (Treasurer): Ashley Yang	111	100%
5.2 Deacon Election: Heidi Wong	110	99%
5.3 Deacon Election: Tony Cheung	111	100%
5.4 Deacon Election: Nelson Kwok	111	100%
5.5 Deacon Election: Tennie Lau	111	100%

- The new church website has been launched. You are welcome to browse it and share it with your friend and families. Thanks to the website revamp team: Jacken Chan, Shirley Dew, Tiffany Chu, Tony Cheung, Selina Ng and Jim Wong.
- 3. COACH mentor training day has been scheduled on 15 October, Saturday, 9:30am 3:30pm. Please mark your diary for this. Those who are interested can contact Jim Wong for more details.
- 4. The worship team has invited Tiffany Chu to run a training on 'How to Play a Drum Box' on 23 October, from 12pm to 1pm after the Sunday services. All who are interested in learning drum box are welcome. Please contact Ursula Kwok for more information if you're interested.

🕏 Prayer Items

Pray for the needs of the world, our country and our community

- Pray for God's protection and mercy upon the people in Ukraine as the war between Russia and Ukraine continues.
- Pray for the Covid pandemic around the world to come under control.
- Pray for the upcoming State Election in Victoria that Godly and righteous leaders would be elected.
- Pray for the Australian Federal Government and leaders that they will lead our country with integrity and God honouring values.
- Pray for God's protection upon Christians around the world who are being persecuted because of their faith.

Pray for C&MA and our International Worker

- Pray for God's protection and guidance upon all the missionaries:
 - Harry and Faith in Cambodia: Pray for God's provision for the school building project and the church renovation. Pray also for Faith's wellbeing as she continues to recover.
 - Daniel and Mary as they reach out to Muslims around the world through online videos.
 - Susanna in Thailand: Pray for God's wisdom to preach in Thai. Pray for the orphans who converted to Christ can have the permission to attend church service and fellowship on Sunday. Pray for healing and full recovery for her right knee that had torn meniscus before.

Pray for the needs of our Church

- Praise God for the AGM last Sunday. Pray for God's blessings and wisdom upon our deacons and the smooth transition of the new Combined Board.
- Praise God for newcomers. Pray for God's guidance and open doors as we welcome and reach out to new migrants into our church community and help them to settle in Melbourne.
- Pray for God to raise up more brothers and sisters to join the English and Chinese worship team to lead the congregations in worshipping God.
- Pray God would raise up new leaders for small groups and more people will join a group to share life and grow in Christ.
- Praise God for providing the new Principals for CSS. Pray for God's guidance for a smooth transition and continuous work in the children ministry.
- Pray for God's comfort and healing upon brothers and sisters who are unwell or have special needs.